BUILDING PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE

0 To \$75,000.00 \$175.00 MINIMUM

\$75,001.00 TO \$150,000.00 \$300.00 FOR FIRST \$75,000.00,

PLUS \$2.25 FOR EACH ADDITIONAL 1,000.00 OR FRACTION THEREOF, TO

AND INCLUDING \$150,000.00.

\$150,001.00 TO \$500,000.00 \$350.00 FOR FIRST \$150,000.00,

PLUS \$1.50 FOR EACH ADDITIONAL 1,000.00 OR FRACTION THEREOF, TO

AND INCULDING \$500,000.00.

\$500,001.00 AND UP \$1,000.00 FOR FIRST

\$500,000.00 PLUS \$1.00 FOR EACH ADDITIONAL 1,000.00 OR FRACTION THEREOF.

HOUSES

PERMIT AMOUNT MULTIPLY THE SQ FT X \$100.00

THEN EMPLOY THE FEE SCHEDULE

ELECTRICAL \$80.00 OVER 3500 SQ FT \$95.00 PLUMBING \$74.00 OVER 3500 SQ FT \$89.00 HEAT &AIR \$65.00 OVER 3500 SQ FT \$78.00

MANUFACTURED HOMES

ELECTRICAL \$55.00 PLUMBING \$55.00 HEAT & AIR \$55.00